## RESOLUTION No. 544

RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE MASON COUNTY TREASURER NOT TO SELL CERTIFICATES OF DELINQUENCY FOR 1971 and 1972 REAL PROPERTY TAXES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners are required by RCW 84.64.010 to determine whether or not certificates of delinquency should be sold for delinquent 1971 and 1972 real property taxes or whether or not the county should further carry said delinquent taxes on its books; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners find that it is not in the best interest of the county to sell certain certificates within the original Certificate of Delinquency No. 405 filed in book form on September 1, 1977; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

That the Mason County Treasurer is hereby directed to withdraw the following: Certificate Nos. 52, 53, 54, 57, 58, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 66, 67, 68, 119, 174 and 270, and is therefore directed to further carry such delinquencies on the books of Mason County, all pursuant to RCW 84.64.010.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners this 27th day of December, 1977.

John Barcekman Chairman